
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1220634 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:7/18/2022 Council

On agenda: Final action:8/4/2022 8/4/2022

Title: Establishing Fund No. 3447, the Special Obligation Series 2023A Streetcar Project Fund in the
records of the City of Kansas City; estimating revenues in the amount of $ 16,500,000.00 in Fund No.
3447, the Special Obligation Series 2023A Streetcar Project Fund;  appropriating that amount to the
Streetcar Extension Bonds and the Streetcar Extension Grant accounts;  designating requisitioning
authority; authorizing the Director of Finance to close project accounts upon completion; increasing
revenues in the amount of $3,216,541.00 in the Federal Grant Revenue account of  Fund No. 2085,
Streetcar Fund; reducing revenue in the amount of $8,758,500.00 in Fund No. 2085,  Streetcar Fund;
appropriating the amount of $1,564,940.00 from the unappropriated fund balance of Fund No. 2085,
Streetcar Fund to the 22-DS Street Car account; authorizing  Amendment No.1 in the amount of
$1,794,164.00 with Alfred Benesch & Company for Resident Engineer/Construction Administration
Services for the Kansas City Street Main Street Extension project, for a total contract amount of
$11,761,204.00; authoring Amendment No. 4 to the CM@R contract with KC Streetcar Constructors
for Construction Services in the amount of $9,316,752.00, for a total contract amount of
$222,757,291.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 220634  Fiscal Note, 2. 220634 Fact Sheet, 3. 220634 Appropriation Form, 4. Authenticated Ord.
220634

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Council8/4/2022 1

Adv and Do Pass, DebateTransportation, Infrastructure and
Operations Committee

8/3/2022 1 Pass

referredCouncil7/21/2022 1

Kansas City Printed on 7/22/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

